504408989 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4455688

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	SSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIG	NMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Execu	ition Date
KARRI TAHKOLA						05/24/2	2017
JUSSI MATULA						05/24/2	2017
JOUNI MATULA						05/24/2	2017
OLAVI IMPPOLA						05/24/2	2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	WETEI		OGIES OY				
Street Address:	KAARI	ILANTIE 7					
City:	SAVO	NLINNA					
State/Country:	FINLA	ND					
Postal Code:	FL-572	30					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	14786124	Number]		
Property Type			Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	14786124 (703)816-410	0]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a	0 ddress first; if that				be sent
Property Type Application Number:	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a	0 ddress first; if that osuccessful, it will				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a 7 if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n	0 ddress first; if that successful, it will 00 ixonvan.com, pair_r	be sen nixon@	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a d; if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixo	0 ddress first; if that successful, it will 00 ixonvan.com, pair_r nvan.com, joyhenar	be sen nixon@	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a 7 if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixon NIXON & VA	0 <i>ddress first; if that</i> <i>successful, it will</i> 00 ixonvan.com, pair_r nvan.com, joyhenart NDERHYE P.C.	be sen nixon@	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a 7 if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixon NIXON & VA	0 <i>ddress first; if that</i> <i>successful, it will</i> 00 ixonvan.com, pair_r nvan.com, joyhenar NDERHYE P.C. GLEBE ROAD	be sen nixon@	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	14786124 (703)816-410 o the e-mail a d; if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixon NIXON & VAI 901 NORTH 11TH FLOOF	0 <i>ddress first; if that</i> <i>successful, it will</i> 00 ixonvan.com, pair_r nvan.com, joyhenar NDERHYE P.C. GLEBE ROAD	<i>be ser</i> nixon@ t@nixo	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a 7 if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixou NIXON & VAI 901 NORTH 11TH FLOOF ARLINGTON	0 ddress first; if that successful, it will 00 ixonvan.com, joyhenart NDERHYE P.C. GLEBE ROAD {	<i>be ser</i> nixon@ t@nixo	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14786124 (703)816-410 o the e-mail a d; if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixol NIXON & VAI 901 NORTH 11TH FLOOF ARLINGTON	0 ddress first; if that osuccessful, it will 00 ixonvan.com, joyhenar NDERHYE P.C. GLEBE ROAD { , VIRGINIA 22203-1	<i>be ser</i> nixon@ t@nixo	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14786124 (703)816-410 5 the e-mail a d; if that is ur 1-703-816 40 PTOMAIL@n swang@nixof NIXON & VAI 901 NORTH 11TH FLOOF ARLINGTON SW-64 JEFFR	0 ddress first; if that successful, it will 00 ixonvan.com, joyhenar NDERHYE P.C. GLEBE ROAD { VIRGINIA 22203-1	<i>be ser</i> nixon@ t@nixo	o t via U Pfirsttofi	S Mail. e.com,	be sent

source=6406-0007 Wetend Technologies Oy Assignments#page1.tif

source=6406-0007 Wetend Technologies Oy Assignments#page2.tif source=6406-0007 Wetend Technologies Oy Assignments#page3.tif source=6406-0007 Wetend Technologies Oy Assignments#page4.tif

	Attorney Docket Number	JHN-6406-0007
	First Named Inventor	HEISKANEN, Isto
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHI		ICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.1	16(f)) required)	
A METHOD OF PROVIDING FIBER WEB MAKING FURNISH WI BOARD	TH FILLER, AND PAPER	OR PAPER
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
the attached application, or		
United States Application Number 14/786,124 filed 10/21/2015, or		
PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inver		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C.	1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention	in the Application identified al	pove.
WHEREAS, WETEND TECHNOLOGIES OY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corpo place of business at Kaartilantie 7, Savonlinna, Finland FI-57230, is desirous of	ration of the Country of Finlar acquiring an interest therein;	d, having an office and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hen ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S e America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afor subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divi all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Co American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and a States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	eby sells, assigns, and transf ntire right, title and interest in presaid application, and to the sions, reissues, and substitut nvention for the Protection of any other international agreen s the Commissioner of Paten , assigns, and legal represent	ers unto the said the United States of said application and to all es of said application, and Industrial Property, Inter- nents to which the United ts and Trademarks to issue latives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIC representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successor to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferre		ntatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further real ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	197779757599799999999999999999999999999	***************************************
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
Karri		TAHKOLA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 24.C	5. 2017
Witnessed by:		
Name: ESa Nuchha		
Signature of witness:	Date: 24	52012

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

	Attorney Docket Number	JHN-6406-0007
	First Named Inventor	HEISKANEN, Isto
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF		ICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHI		
OR Deciaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.)	16(f)) required)	
A METHOD OF PROVIDING FIBER WEB MAKING FURNISH WI	TH FILLER, AND PAPER	OR PAPER
BOARD		
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 14/786,124 filed 10/21/2015, or PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inver		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C.	1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention	in the Application identified al	DOVE.
WHEREAS, WETEND TECHNOLOGIES OY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corpo place of business at Kaartilantie 7, Savonlinna, Finland FI-57230, is desirous of		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents her ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's er America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afor subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divi- all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Co American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and a States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	eby sells, assigns, and transf intire right, title and interest in presaid application, and to the sions, reissues, and substitut nvention for the Protection of any other international agreen s the Commissioner of Paten , assigns, and legal represent only ASSIGNEE and will con	ers unto the said the United States of said application and to all es of said application, and Industrial Property, Inter- nents to which the United ts and Trademarks to issue latives. It is understood and tinue to represent only
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIC representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successor to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferre		ntatives, deemed essentlal
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further real ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Jussi		VATULA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: A.Y.S.	
Witnessed by:		
Signature of witness:	Date: 243	5.2019

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

	Attorney Docket Number	JHN-6406-0007
	First Named Inventor	HEISKANEN, Isto
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF		ICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHI	EEI (S/ GFR 3.70)	
OR	16(f)) required)	
A METHOD OF PROVIDING FIBER WEB MAKING FURNISH WI		
BOARD		UNI AF LA
(Title of the Invention)		U
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 14/786,124 filed 10/21/2015, or PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inver	ntion in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s punishable under 18 U.S.C.	1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention	in the Application identified at	oove.
WHEREAS, WETEND TECHNOLOGIES OY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corpor- place of business at Kaartilantie 7, Savonlinna, Finland FI-57230, is desirous of		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents here ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afor subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divi- all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Co- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and a States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	eby sells, assigns, and transform interright, title and interest in presaid application, and to the sions, reissues, and substituti- invention for the Protection of any other international agreen is the Commissioner of Paten , assigns, and legal represent	ers unto the said the United States of said application and to all es of said application, and Industrial Property, Inter- nents to which the United ts and Trademarks to issue atives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIC representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successor to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferre		ntatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further real ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle/(l/any)) and Family Name or Surname)	1	VIATULA
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 24, 5, 9	
Witnessed by: Name: Esc Audurtine	***************************************	******
Signature of witness:	Date: 24.	5-2017

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Dox code: Osth Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

	Attorney Docket Number	JHN-6406-0007	
	First Named Inventor	HEISKANEN, Isto	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FO USING AN APPLICATIO Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (3	ON DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	LICATION (37 CFR 1.6	
A METHOD OF PROVIDING FIBER WEB MAKING		0.000.0000	
BOA		n un fafen	
(Title of the) Invention)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 14/786,124 filed 10 PCT International application number filed on)/21/2015, or		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be r	washe been and		
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of			
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in th ny fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		2. 1001	
MHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has mac	to an invention in the Analization Wantied		
MEREAS, WETEND TECHNOLOGIES OY (hereinafter ASSIC visce of business at Kaartilantie 7, Savoninna, Finland FI-5723)	SNEE) a comporation of the Country of Fink	and having an office and	
unerica and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as des ubsequent applications based thereon including any and all co- il resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the I	ntinuations, divisions, reissues, and substitu international Convention for the Protection (ites of said application, and of industrial Property Totar-	
names of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhya P.C. has	al Models, and any other international agree tes and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assims, and legal remase	ments to which the United nts and Trademarks to issu	
umerican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industris Nates of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. her ISSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ISSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon reques epresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any f or related to the said invention;	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate , its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will or st of said ASSIGNEE its successors, assig	ments to which the United nts and Trademarks to issuntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ns and lansi	
names of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. har ISSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ISSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon requese epresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate , its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will co st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. Its successors, assigns, and legal represe	iments to which the United ints and Trademarks to issu- ntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ns, and legal based thereon, growing o	
Addes of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoniz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. ha SSIGNEE with respect to this invention; SSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon requese presentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any f or related to the seid invention; SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will SSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will op st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any	iments to which the United ints and Trademarks to issu- ntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ins, and legal based thereon, growing of entatives, deemed essention and all namers desired by	
Antes of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; assigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request presentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any for related to the said invention; assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he assignee, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and agreed and executed as noted below:	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will op st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any	ments to which the United nts and Trademarks to issu- ntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ns, and legal based thereon, growing or entatives, deemed essentia and all namers desired by	
Addes of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoniz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. ha SSIGNEE with respect to this invention; SSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon requesi epresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any f or related to the said invention; SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will SSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and GREED and executed as noted below; EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR;	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will co st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any 1 the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE	ments to which the United nts and Trademarks to issu- ntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ns, and legal based thereon, growing of entatives, deemed essentio and all namers desired by	
And the sof Americal adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned to the set of this invention; assigned to the set of the invention; assigned to the set of the set of the invention, in and to any for related to the set of invention; assigned to the set of invention; assigned to the set of invention; assigned to the set of invention and title in and to the invention he assigned to the fill protection and title in and to the invention he assigned, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and assigned, the filling and granting of foreign applications and assigned to the filling and granting of foreign applications and assigned as noted below; assigned the filling and middle (if any)) and Family Name of Olavi	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will co st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any 1 the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE	iments to which the United ints and Trademarks to issu- ntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ns, and legal based thereon, growing or entatives, deemed essentia and all papers desired by 2.	
And a strand a defers, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon reques apresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any for related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and AGREED and executed as noted below: EGAL NAME OF INVENTORUOINT INVENTOR: E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name of Olavi Wentor's Signature:	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will op st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any 1 the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE r Sumame) Date:	IMPPOLA	
Addes of Americal adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request apresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any for related to the seld invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and AGREED and executed as noted below: EGAL NAME OF INVENTORUOINT INVENTOR: E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name of Olavi	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will co st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. Its successors, assigns, and legal repres preby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any d the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE r Sumame)	iments to which the United ints and Trademarks to issu- ntatives. It is understood a ntinue to represent only ns, and legal based thereon, growing or entatives, deemed essentia and all papers desired by 2.	
And a strand a defers, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz and Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon reques apresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any for related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and AGREED and executed as noted below: EGAL NAME OF INVENTORUOINT INVENTOR: E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name of Olavi Wentor's Signature:	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will op st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any 1 the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE r Sumame) Date:	IMPPOLA	
And the soft Americal adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz aid Letters Patient to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; SSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request apresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any for related to the said invention; SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will SSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and will SSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and GREED and executed as noted below: EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name of Olavi	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will op st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any 1 the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE r Sumame) Date:	IMPPOLA	
Anteres of Americal adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz and Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; assigned with respect to this invention; assigned to the said in	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will co st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. Its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any J the perfecting of title therein in ASSIGNEI r Sumame) Date:	IMPPOLA	
Anteres of Americal adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz and Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, greed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has assigned with respect to this invention; assigned with respect to this invention; assigned to the said in	al Models, and any other international agree res and requests the Commissioner of Pate its successors, assigns, and legal represe ve represented only ASSIGNEE and will co st of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig improvements, and applications for patents E. Its successors, assigns, and legal repres areby transferred; and thout further remuneration, to execute any J the perfecting of title therein in ASSIGNEI r Sumame) Date:	IMPPOLA	

RECORDED: 06/12/2017